PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|---|--|---------------------------------------|------------------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | ASSIGNMENT | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | (DATA | | | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | | | |
| Wireles Enterprise S | Solutions Technolog | gy Limited | 03/13/2011 | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY | DATA | | | | | |
| Name: | Activity Monitoring Solutions Limited | | | | | |
| Street Address: | 259 St. Paul Street | | | | | |
| City: | Valletta | | | | | |
| State/Country: | MALTA | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | VLT 1213 | | | | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Application Number: 1012 | | 1/88 | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENC | E DATA | | | | | |
| Fax Number: | | | | | | |
| Phone: | 404-577-60 | 000 | | | | |
| Email: | | | | | | |
| Correspondence will via US Mail. | be sent to the e-n | ail address first; if that is unsucce | sstul, it will be sent | | | |
| Correspondent Name: Carl M. Davis II | | | | | | |
| Address Line 1: Baker Donelson Bearman Caldwell | | | | | | |
| Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | 3414 Peachtree Road NE Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | 2171048-000001 | 2171048-000001 | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITT | ER: | Carl M. Davis II | Carl M. Davis II | | | |
| Total Attachments: 2 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| source=AssignActivit source=AssignActivit | | | | | | |

ASSIGNMENT

<u>THIS ASSIGNMENT</u> made the 13th day of March Two Thousand and Eleven between **WIRELESS ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED** an Irish company, of 9 Exchange Place, International Financial Services Centre, Dublin 1, Ireland, (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part AND **ACTIVITY MONITORING SOLUTIONS LIMITED** a **Maltese** company, of **259 St. Paul Street, Valletta VLT 1213, Malta**, (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part

<u>WHEREAS</u> the Assignor is the Proprietor of the Patents (hereinafter called "the said Patents") and is the Applicant in respect of the Patent Application (hereinafter called "the said Application"), brief particulars of which are set out in the Schedule hereto, and of the Invention or Inventions disclosed in the said Patents and in the said Application (hereinafter called "the said Invention or Inventions") <u>AND WHEREAS</u> it has been agreed between the Assignor and the Assignee that the whole right title and interest in and to the said Patents and the said Application and in and to the said Invention or Inventions shall be vested in the Assignee

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH

1. That in pursuance of that agreement and in consideration of the sum of \in 10.00 (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor <u>HEREBY ASSIGNS AND</u> <u>CONFIRMS</u> unto the Assignee the whole right title and interest in and to the said Patents and the said Application and in and to the said Invention or Inventions <u>TO</u> <u>HOLD</u> the same unto the Assignee its successors and assigns absolutely;

2. The assignor HEREBY COVENANTS with the Assignee that the Assignor will execute, sign and do all such instruments, applications, documents, acts and things as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to enable the Assignee or its nominee to enjoy the full benefit of the rights hereby assigned and (if requested to do so by the Assignee) to apply for and obtain registration of the Assignee as the registered proprietor of the said Patents and the applicant in respect of the said Application; and

3. The Assignor hereby undertakes to execute all such documents and do all such acts and things as may be necessary or proper for procuring the grant to the Assignee of a Patent pursuant to the said Application

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Assignment the day and year first above written.

PATENT REEL: 028262 FRAME: 0438

SCHEDULE

| PATENT NO. | <u>COUNTRY</u> | DATE | TITLE |
|-------------------|----------------|-----------------------------|-------------------|
| S82622 | Ireland | 17 th May 2002 | SERVICE REQUEST |
| | | | BROKING SYSTEM |
| | | | |
| <u>APPLN. NO.</u> | TERRITORY | DATE | TITLE |
| 10/121,788 | United States | 11 th April 2002 | METHOD AND SYSTEM |
| | | | FOR COMMUNICATION |
| | | | BETWEEN COMPUTER |
| | | | SYSTEMS |
| | | | |
| 02394064.6 | Europe | 17 th May 2002 | SERVICE REQUEST |
| | | | BROKING SYSTEM |

WIRELESS ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

Capacity of Signatory Director

LIMITED Fronce Kener

Capacity of Signatory Direchor

WITNESS

WITNESS

RECORDED: 05/24/2012